
POC 2023

Sottoscrizione obbligazioni

Data Numero Controvalore Euro 

14/06/2023 50 250.000

11/09/2023 25 125.000

20/10/2023 25 125.000

24/11/2023 25 125.000

01/08/2024 15 75.000

23/09/2024 10 50.000

18/02/2025 50 250.000

Sottoscrizione warrant

Data Numero Controvalore Euro 

14/06/2023 125.000 50.000

11/09/2023 65.789 25.000

20/10/2023 80.645 25.000

24/11/2023 125.000 25.000

Conversione azioni

Data conversione

Obbligazioni 

Convertite

Controvalore 

obbligazioni convertite

Prezzo di 

conversione Azioni emesse

N. Azioni 

Totali

Variazione Capitale 

Sociale in Euro

Nuovo Capitale Sociale 

in Euro

21/06/2023 4 20.000 0,30 66.666 47.421.441 20.000 36.273.784,614

11/08/2023 4 20.000 0,25 80.000 47.501.441 20.000 36.293.784,614

29/08/2023 6 30.000 0,31 96.774 47.598.215 30.000 36.323.784,614

07/09/2023 8 40.000 0,29 137.931 47.736.146 40.000 36.363.784,614

19/09/2023 8 40.000 0,27 148.148 47.884.294 40.000 36.403.784,614

20/09/2023 8 40.000 0,27 148.148 48.032.442 40.000 36.443.784,614

23/10/2023 4 20.000 0,20 100.000 48.132.442 20.000 36.463.784,614

30/10/2023 4 20.000 0,20 100.000 48.232.442 20.000 36.483.784,614

06/11/2023 6 30.000 0,17 176.470 48.408.912 30.000 36.513.784,614

01/12/2023 6 30.000 0,15 200.000 48.608.912 30.000 36.543.784,614

06/12/2023 10 50.000 0,12 416.666 49.025.578 50.000 36.593.784,614

08/01/2024 6 30.000 0,10 300.000 49.325.578 30.000 36.623.784,614

15/01/2024 6 30.000 0,10 300.000 49.625.578 30.000 36.653.784,614

23/01/2024 7 35.000 0,09 388.888 50.014.466 35.000 36.688.784,614

08/02/2024 4 20.000 0,07 285.714 50.300.180 20.000 36.708.784,614

19/02/2024 4 20.000 0,07 285.714 50.585.894 20.000 36.728.784,614

29/02/2024 5 25.000 0,05 500.000 51.085.894 25.000 36.753.784,614

18/04/2024 6 30.000 0,05 600.000 51.685.894 30.000 36.783.784,614

06/05/2024 6 30.000 0,04 750.000 52.435.894 30.000 36.813.784,614

10/05/2024 6 30.000 0,04 750.000 53.185.894 30.000 36.843.784,614

10/06/2024 7 35.000 0,04 875.000 54.060.894 35.000 36.878.784,614

06/08/2024 6 30.000 0,04 750.000 54.810.894 30.000 36.908.784,614

09/09/2024 6 30.000 0,02 1.500.000 56.310.894 30.000 36.938.784,614

25/09/2024 2 10.000 0,02 500.000 56.810.894 10.000 36.948.784,614


